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The Component Rebuild Analysis shown on the next pages shows the components rebuilt at each facilty 

each year since 2012. The amount of rebuild time per year is shown by facility and for the entire system 

based on the average rebuild time shown. This analysis suggests that the Component Rebuild should be 

located at one facility. It is recommended that Component Rebuild be located at the Daytona Facility due 

to its layout and state-of-the-art shop equipment. 

 

The table below shows the number of engines and transmissions currently stored at each facility. Given 

the lack of space on the Yale Facility site and the recommendation that Component Rebuild be located at 

the Daytona Facility, it would be appropriate for all engines and transmissions to be stored at Daytona. 

 

 

 
 

  

Engine/Transmission Storage Daytona Yale

Engine Caterpillar Diesel C9 Core 3

Engine Chevrolet 5.3 Gas Core 1

Engine Chevrolet w/Transmission Core V6 1

Engine Cummins 280 ISL Diesel Core 2

Engine Cummins 280 ISL Diesel New 2

Engine Cummins 280 ISL Diesel Rebuilt 2 1

Engine Cummins L10 Core 2

Engine Cummins L10 Rebuilt 1

Engine Ford 6.0 Diesel Core 2

Engine Ford V10 Gas New 1

TOTAL ENGINES 11 7

Transmission Allison B400 Core 4

Transmission Allison B400 New 2

Transmission Allison EV40 Core 3

Transmission Chervrolet 700R Core 1

Transmission Ford 5R110 Core 2

TOTAL TRANSMISSIONS 6 6
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COMPONENT REBUILD ANALYSIS

Current Fleet   52 Diesel/Hybrid 40' Fixed Route 37 Diesel/Hybrid 40' Fixed Route

24 Diesel/Hybrid 60' Fixed Route 41 CNG 40' Fixed Route

69 Gasoline Paratransit (22' to 26')

2012 2013 2014 2015 2012 2013 2014 2015

Engine Caterpillar C9 Diesel 50 1

Engine Cradle 300 12 1

Engine Cradle Neo 300 Rebuilt 12 6

Engine Cummins 280 ISL Diesel 50 4 2 2 1 2 2 1

Engine Cummins 5.9 45 1

Engine Cummins L10 50 7 2

Engine Ford 6.0 Diesel 35 1 7 8 2

TOTAL ENGINES 6 9 10 3 15 4 2 1

Subtotal Annual Rebuild Time (hours) 285 345 380 120 522 157 100 50

Transmission Allison B400 16 7 1

Transmission Allison EV40 16 1 5 12 1

Transmission Chevrolet Malibu 4T40E 12 1

Transmission Ford 5R110 12 8 6 10 2

Transmission Ford BRM 12 1

TOTAL TRANSMISSIONS 10 11 23 3 7 1

Subtotal Annual Rebuild Time (hours) 124 152 324 40 112 16 0 0

Accumalator 300 4 4

Accumalator Neo 300 4 8

Axle Assembly Rear 16 2 1

Bracket Seat Artic 4 9

Bumper Rear 2800 4 6

Chamber Brake Center 2 6 5 3

Chamber Brake Front 1 6 7 3

Chamber Brake Rear 3 13 36 30 2

Controller Wheel Chair Lift 3 4

Driveline 6400‐6600 Short 6 1

Driveline 700 Long 6 3

Driveline Long 700 6 1 4

Driveline Short 6400‐6600 6 3 2

Dryer Air 300 3 34 30 31

Dryer Air 400 3 8 3 3

Dryer Air Long AD9 3 86 129 3

Fan Drive Neo 4 3

Fan Drive Neo 300 4 10 2

Generator Neo 24V 50DN 6 1 3 1

Guard Belt 300 2 1

ProHeat NF 4 14 9 6

Rod Radious lower 2 5 7 6

Shaft Driveline 300 6 3 3 1

Shaft Driveline Neo 300 6 5

Wheel Hub Assembly 300 3 12 9 10

TOTAL MINOR COMPONENTS 130 214 63 5 78 56 50 1

Subtotal Annual Rebuild Time (hours) 425            664            196            12             270           192           164           6               

TOTAL ANNUAL REBUILD TIME BY FACILITY (hours) 834            1,161        900            172           904           365           264           56            

TOTAL REBUILD TIME FOR AGENCY (hours) 1,738        1,526        1,164        228          

Daytona Yale
Avg. Rebuild 

Time (hrs)

DAYTONA YALE
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The projections shown above are based on discussions with the ABQ Ride Associate Director. Note that the 
Space Needs Program presented in Chapter 2 is based on the 2030 projections. 
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The table above indicates that the Daytona Facility could accommodate the entire existing fleet of 130 fixed 
route 40’ buses, 24 fixed route 60’ buses, and 69 paratransit vehicles if CNG fueling was added to the site. 
This provides ABQ Ride a unique opportunity to upgrade the Yale Facility before the projected fleet 
expansion beyond the year 2020.  
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EQUIPMENT INVENTORY LIST 

 

The following is an organized list of the existing equipment inventory at the City of Albuquerque, New Mexico’s Yale Maintenance Facility, as well as 
corresponding photographs of that same equipment, which can be relocated and re-used in any future facility configurations. The equipment inventory 
list is organized facility location, and the photographs are listed numerically by mark number in accordance with the list.  
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PRELIMINARY EQUIPMENT INVENTORY
ABQ RIDE YALE FACILITY March 2015

Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Manufacturer Model # Remarks

BAY 1 ‐ GENERAL MAINTENANCE     

11401 Cabinet, flammable material, wall mounted Bay 1 1 xxxx

14561 Rack, bulk Bay 1 1 xxxx

18601 Workbench, steel top, 5" vise Bay 1 1 xxxx

20851 Buffer / grinder, pedestal mounted Bay 1 1 xxxx

50301 Cart, parts, fabricated Bay 1 1 xxxx

56941 Lift, portable Bay 1 4 xxxx Stertil Koni

87601 Overhead reel, set of 2 (CG, GO) Bay 1 1 xxxx

99991 Tool box Bay 1 2 xxxx

BAY 2 ‐ GENERAL MAINTENANCE     

11301 Cabinet, computer Bay 2 1 xxxx

18601 Workbench, steel top, 5" vise Bay 2 1 xxxx

21401 Charger, battery, portable Bay 2 1 xxxx

35601 Tank, parts cleaning Bay 2 1 xxxx Safety Kleen

50306 Cart, parts Bay 2 2 xxxx

51301 Dolly, dual wheel Bay 2 1 xxxx

55401 Jack, transmission Bay 2 1 xxxx

56942 Lift, portable Bay 2 4 xxxx

58951 Stand, safety Bay 2 1 xxxx

87201 Overhead reel, set of 2 (CG, GO) Bay 2 1 xxxx

87601 Overhead reel, set of 6 (ATF, CA, EO1, EO2, GO, H2O) Bay 2 1 xxxx

99992 Tool box Bay 2 1 xxxx

BAY 3 ‐ GENERAL MAINTENANCE

13001 Ladder, rolling, 10 step Bay 3 1 xxxx

20852 Buffer / grinder, 6", pedestal mounted Bay 3 1 xxxx

24801 Packer, bearing, portable Bay 3 1 xxxx

50307 Cart, parts Bay 3 1 xxxx

53121 Dolly, dual wheel, high rise Bay 3 1 xxxx

57031 Lift, drive‐on, parallelogram, 50,000 lb, surface mounted Bay 3 1 xxxx Rotary Advantage Lift

99993 Tool box Bay 3 1 xxxx

99994 Tool box Bay 3 1 xxxx

BAY 4 ‐ GENERAL MAINTENANCE

18602 Workbench, steel top, 5" vise Bay 4 1 xxxx

35602 Tank, parts cleaning Bay 4 1 xxxx Safety Kleen

57032 Lift, drive‐on, parallelogram, 50,000 lb, surface mounted Bay 4 1 xxxx Rotary Advantage Lift

87202 Overhead reel, set of 2 (CG, GO) Bay 4 1 xxxx

BAY 5 ‐ GENERAL MAINTENANCE

11305 Cabinet, computer Bay 5 1 xxxx

18603 Workbench, steel top, 5" vise Bay 5 1 xxxx
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PRELIMINARY EQUIPMENT INVENTORY
ABQ RIDE YALE FACILITY March 2015

Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Manufacturer Model # Remarks

50308 Cart, parts Bay 5 1 xxxx

50411 Cart, tool Bay 5 1 xxxx

57034 Lift, drive‐on, parallelogram, 50,000 lb, flush mounted Bay 5 1 xxxx Rotary Advantage Lift

87602 Overhead reel, set of 6 (ATF, CA, EO1, EO2, GO, H2O) Bay 5 1 xxxx

99995 Tool box Bay 5 3 xxxx

99996 Tool box, large Bay 5 3 xxxx

PARTS ROOM

11131 Cabinet, 12 drawer Parts Room 6 xxxx 59"

11132 Cabinet, 10 drawer Parts Room 5 xxxx

11133 Cabinet, 5 drawer Parts Room 3 xxxx

11134 Cabinet, 6 drawer Parts Room 2 xxxx

11401 Cabinet, flammable material Parts Room 2 xxxx

11402 Cabinet, flammable material, 45 gallon Parts Room 2 xxxx

11901 Cabinet, storage, 2 door Parts Room 3 xxxx

14321 Rack, belt, wall mounted Parts Room 1 xxxx

14562 Rack, bulk Parts Room 4 xxxx 6'x3'

14563 Rack, bulk, fabricated Parts Room 1 xxxx 8'

16801 Shelving unit, 18" Parts Room 1 xxxx

16802 Shelving unit, 24" Parts Room 1 xxxx

16803 Shelving unit, 12" Parts Room 1 xxxx

16804 Shelving unit, 18" Parts Room 1 xxxx 4'x18"

26251 Vacuum, wet/dry Parts Room 1 xxxx

26402 Cart, refrigerant service Parts Room 1 xxxx RTI RHS 780

26403 Cart, refrigerant reclaim Parts Room 1 xxxx

26404 Cart, refrigerant service Parts Room 2 xxxx

29001 Welder, wire feed Parts Room 1 xxxx Hobar

50309 Cart, parts Parts Room 1 xxxx

50352 Cart, a‐frame Parts Room 2 xxxx

53102 Dolly, drum, 2 wheel Parts Room 1 xxxx

55001 Jack, floor Parts Room 1 xxxx Broken

98001 Scale, portable Parts Room 1 xxxx

PARTS MEZZANINE

11135 Cabinet, 12 drawer Parts Mezz 1 xxxx

14564 Rack, bulk Parts Mezz 39 xxxx 6'x3'

15041 Rack, glass, portable Parts Mezz 1 xxxx

50791 Monorail, 1/2 ton Parts Mezz 1 xxxx Coffing

UNIT SHOP

11136 Cabinet, 9 drawer Unit Shop 1 xxxx 59"

11137 Cabinet, 12 drawer Unit Shop 1 xxxx 59"

14571 Rack, expanded metal, 5 shelf Unit Shop 1 xxxx 6'x2'

16111 Rack, wire hose Unit Shop 1 xxxx

F.4
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Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Manufacturer Model # Remarks

18604 Workbench, steel top, 6" vise Unit Shop 3 xxxx

18605 Workbench, steel top, 2 pedestals Unit Shop 2 xxxx

18661 Workbench, steel top, portable Unit Shop 1 xxxx

20853 Buffer / grinder, 6" Unit Shop 1 xxxx

22151 Drill press, 20", floor mounted Unit Shop 1 xxxx

22441 Dust collector Unit Shop 1 xxxx

23501 Lathe, brake Unit Shop 1 xxxx Ammco 

23501 Lathe, brake Unit Shop 1 xxxx Star

23701 Lathe Unit Shop 1 xxxx

24621 Oven Unit Shop 1 xxxx

25321 Press, hydraulic, 25 ton Unit Shop 1 xxxx

25322 Press, hydraulic, 60 ton, with arbor press Unit Shop 1 xxxx Dake

26252 Vacuum, shop Unit Shop 1 xxxx

29201 Welder, oxyacetlene Unit Shop 2 xxxx

30801 Cabinet, abrasive blast Unit Shop 1 xxxx Zero

35603 Tank, parts cleaning Unit Shop 1 xxxx Safety Kleen

37831 Cabinet, jet spray Unit Shop 1 xxxx

37851 Cabinet, jet spray, small Unit Shop 1 xxxx

50201 Cart, oxyacetlene bottle, 2 wheel Unit Shop 1 xxxx

50301 Cart, parts Unit Shop 1 xxxx

50353 Cart, 3 tier, fabricated Unit Shop 1 xxxx

50421 Cart, transmission Unit Shop 1 xxxx

52801 Crane, portable, 2 ton Unit Shop 1 xxxx

57801 Stand, transmission, fixed Unit Shop 1 xxxx

57802 Stand, engine, portable Unit Shop 1 xxxx

99997 Tool box Unit Shop 2 xxxx

BAY 6 ‐ TIRE BAY

11902 Cabinet, shop storage Bay 6 1 xxxx

16351 Rack, tire, 2 tier (exterior) Bay 6 ext 2 xxxx Outside of Bay 6

21101 Cage, inflation Bay 6 1 xxxx

21501 Compressor, air, reciprocating Bay 6 1 xxxx 7.5 hp

24401 Mounter / demounter, truck Bay 6 1 xxxx Coats HIT 5000

24402 Mounter / demounter Bay 6 1 xxxx Coats 5060AX

49101 Wheel balancer, automotive Bay 6 1 xxxx Coats 1050

49121 Wheel balancer, heavy duty Bay 6 1 xxxx Coats 6450

53151 Lift, tire (????) Bay 6 1 xxxx Coats 575

55002 Jack, floor, 3 ton Bay 6 2 xxxx

99998 Tool box Bay 6 1 xxxx

BAY 7 ‐ 

18606 Workbench, steel top, 5" vise Bay 7 1 xxxx

20854 Buffer / grinder, 6" Bay 7 1 xxxx

35604 Tank, parts cleaning Bay 7 1 xxxx Safety Kleen

F.5



PRELIMINARY EQUIPMENT INVENTORY
ABQ RIDE YALE FACILITY March 2015

Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Manufacturer Model # Remarks

50302 Cart, parts Bay 7 1 xxxx

53122 Dolly, dual wheel, high lift Bay 7 2 xxxx

57035 Lift, drive‐on, parallelogram, 50,000 lb, surface mounted Bay 7 1 xxxx Rotary Advantage Lift

87011 Overhead reel (EO2) Bay 7 1 xxxx

87012 Overhead reel (EO3) Bay 7 1 xxxx

87203 Overhead reel, set of 2 (CG, GO) Bay 7 1 xxxx

87603 Overhead reel, set of 6 (ATF, CA, EO1, EO2, GO, H2O) Bay 7 1 xxxx

BAY 8 ‐ ALIGNMENT BAY

11302 Cabinet, computer Bay 8 1 xxxx

18607 Workbench, steel top Bay 8 1 xxxx

20131 Alignment system Bay 8 1 xxxx John Beam Josam

21402 Charger, battery Bay 8 1 xxxx

BAY 9 ‐ CATWALK

10601 Bin, nut / bolt Bay 9 1

11303 Cabinet, computer Bay 9 1 xxxx

41801 Analyzer, engine, portable Bay 9 1 xxxx

51302 Crane, jib, 1/2 ton, electric chain hoist Bay 9 1 xxxx

62421 Catwalk Bay 9 1 xxxx

BAY 10 ‐ BODY REPAIR

11138 Cabinet, 5 drawer Bay 10 1 xxxx

11139 Cabinet, drawer Bay 10 2 xxxx

11304 Cabinet, computer Bay 10 2 xxxx

11903 Cabinet, shop storage Bay 10 5 xxxx

11904 Cabinet, shop storage, short Bay 10 2 xxxx

12201 Desk, shop, standup Bay 10 1 xxxx

14581 Rack, color mixing Bay 10 1 xxxx

18608 Workbench steeltop, with drawers Bay 10 1 xxxx

55003 Jack, floor, hydraulic Bay 10 1 xxxx

66701 Shaker, paint, 1 gallon Bay 10 1 xxxx

87701 Light, portable Bay 10 1 xxxx

99910 Tool box Bay 10 2 xxxx

99911 Tool box, short Bay 10 1 xxxx

99999 Tool box, large Bay 10 1 xxxx

BAY 11A ‐ PAINT BOOTH

61081 Paint booth, cross draft Bay 11A 1 xxxx

BAY 11B ‐ PAINT PREP

11905 Cabinet, storage, short Bay 11B 1 xxxx

14201 Rack, arm, single face Bay 11B 1 xxxx

14591 Rack, roll, dispenser Bay 11B 1 xxxx
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Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Manufacturer Model # Remarks

18609 Workbench, steel top, 5" vise Bay 11B 1 xxxx

20856 Buffer / grinder 6" Bay 11B 1 xxxx

21801 Dispenser, paper, portable Bay 11B 1 xxxx

22051 Drill press, bench mounted Bay 11B 1 xxxx

50303 Cart, parts Bay 11B 1 xxxx

87702 Light, portable Bay 11B 1 xxxx

BAY 12

15042 Rack, glass, portable Bay 12 1 xxxx

21502 Compressor, reciprocating, 5 hp Bay 12 1 xxxx

23551 Lathe, brake, automotive Bay 12 1 xxxx Star Transmatic

25333 Press, hydraulic, 100 ton, with arbor press (usable???) Bay 12 1 xxxx

50304 Cart, parts Bay 12 2 xxxx

50351 Cart, a frame, brake lathe Bay 12 1 xxxx

50354 Cart, glass, portable Bay 12 2 xxxx

53103 Dolly, dual wheel Bay 12 1 xxxx

53123 Dolly, dual wheel, high lift Bay 12 1 xxxx

56943 Lift, portable, 16,000 pound Bay 12 3 xxxx Stertil Koni Out of service

58952 Stand, safety, tall Bay 12 3 xxxx

WEDLING SHOP

17951 Table, steel top, welding, with 5" vise Welding 1 xxxx

17952 Table cutting, portable Welding 1 xxxx

21001 Buffer / grinder, 10" Welding 1 xxxx

22152 Drill press, 20", floor mounted Welding 1 xxxx

26961 Saw band, horizontal Welding 1 xxxx Wilton

26962 Saw, chop, cart mounted Welding 1 xxxx

28301 Vise, 4", pedestal mounted Welding 1 xxxx

29002 Welder, arc, portable Welding 1 xxxx Lincoln Ideal Arc 250

29003 Welder, MIG Welding 1 xxxx Dippak 200

29004 Welder Welding 1 xxxx Miller Syncrowave 250 DX

29005 Welder, arc, portable Welding 1 xxxx Miller Trailblazer 250G

29202 Welder, oxyactlene Welding 1 xxxx

50305 Cart, parts Welding 1 xxxx

50355 Cart, enerpac Welding 1 xxxx

62551 Bending brake, 8' Welding 1 xxxx

62552 Finger brake Welding 1 xxxx

BATTERY ROOM

20301 Battery bench, fiberglass grate, fabricated Battery 2 xxxx

21251 Battery charger with bus bar Battery 1 xxxx Napa

46701 Tester, battery Battery 1 xxxx Ferret 44

46702 Tester, battery load Battery 1 xxxx Associated

98201 Safety shower / eyewash Battery 1 xxxx
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PRELIMINARY EQUIPMENT INVENTORY
ABQ RIDE YALE FACILITY March 2015

Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Manufacturer Model # Remarks

LUBE ROOM

24802 Packer, bearing Lube 1 xxxx

85251 Pump, ATF, drum mounted Lube 1 xxxx

85341 Pump, CG, drum mounted Lube 1 xxxx

85751 Pump, GO, drum mounted Lube 1 xxxx

TIRE / TOOLBOX STORAGE

11906 Cabinet, shop storage Tool / Tire 1 xxxx

26401 Cart, AC service Tool / Tire 1 xxxx

99912 Tool box Tool / Tire 5 xxxx

COMPRESSOR ROOM

21503 Compressor, reciprocating, 25 hp Comp 1 xxxx

21504 Compressor, reciprocating, 30 hp Comp 1 xxxx

22301 Dryer, refrigerated air Comp 1 xxxx Zeks E250G

EXTERIOR: BAY 1‐5 WEST

13002 Ladder, rolling, 3 step Ext 1 xxxx

13003 Ladder, rolling, 3 step, safety Ext 2 xxxx

STEAM BAY

13004 Ladder, rolling, 15 step Steam 1 xxxx

21505 Compressor, reciprocating, vertical tank Steam 1 xxxx Dayton  1 hp

37151 Washer, high pressure, portable Steam 1 xxxx

37201 Washer, high pressure, hot water, with reel Steam 1 xxxx Hotsy

39011

Washer, 4 brush, top mounted drag mop, with blower 

arch
Steam 1 xxxx

NS Wash

39201 Water reclaim (inoperable) Steam 1 xxxx NS Wash Not functional
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EQUIPMENT PHOTOS 
 

 

The following is a photographic catalog of the equipment inventoried by the study team at the Yale Maintenance Facility. 
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EQUIPMENT LIST 

 
 

INTRODUCTION 
 

This Equipment List is organized as a working document to be updated 
as the design of the facility progresses.  The purpose of this document 
is to identify types and quantities of new equipment items necessary for 
facility operation.  Equipment denoted in this list is representative of the 
needs of each functional area of the facility as they were discussed with 
ABQ Ride staff members.  Equipment is listed by function area with the 
following information: 

 

Mark.  All identical equipment items are assigned the same number.  
The Equipment Mark Number coordinates this list with equipment 
layout drawings and specifications.  A five digit numeric Mark Number 
indicates an existing item to be moved from the existing facility. 

Description.  Description of equipment item. 

Price.  Estimated unit price not including installation.  Letters under 
“price” indicate the location of the item in the existing facility at the time 
of the inventory. 

 Qty.  Quantity of equipment item. 

Ext.  Extended Price.  Equals Price times Quantity.   

Area.  Overall width and depth, respectively, in inches unless otherwise 
noted. 

Remarks.  Includes requirements to be considered during detailed 
design. 
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PRELIMINARY EQUIPMENT LIST
ABQ RIDE YALE MAINTENANCE FACILITY April 2015

Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Remarks

MAINTENANCE BAYS & SHOPS

FIXED ROUTE GENERAL REPAIR BAYS (4 BAYS)

3304 Reel, vehicle exhaust, motor operated, w/ 6" hose 8200 4 32800 60x30

5670 Lift, axle, adj., 3 post, modular, 90,000 lb 240050 3 720150

6235 Personal fall protection unit 1600 4 6400

8190 Drops, air/electric, trapeze 1600 4 6400 24x6

8710 Reel bank (WWF) 1600 2 3200

8720 Reel bank (CG, GO) 2780 2 5560

8740 Reel bank (ATF, CA, EC, EO) 5360 2 10720

11301 Cabinet, computer Bay 2 1 xxxx

11301 Cabinet, computer Bay 2 1 xxxx

11302 Cabinet, computer Align Bay 8 1 xxxx

11303 Cabinet, computer Catwalk Bay 9 1 xxxx

11305 Cabinet, computer Bay 5 1 xxxx

18601 Workbench, steel top, 5" vise Bay 1 1 xxxx

18601 Workbench, steel top, 5" vise Bay 2 1 xxxx

18602 Workbench, steel top, 5" vise Bay 4 1 xxxx

18603 Workbench, steel top, 5" vise Bay 5 1 xxxx

18606 Workbench, steel top, 5" vise Bay 7 1 xxxx

20852 Buffer / grinder, 6", pedestal mounted Bay 3 1 xxxx

20854 Buffer / grinder, 6" Bay 7 1 xxxx

35601 Tank, parts cleaning Bay 2 1 xxxx

35601 Tank, parts cleaning Bay 2 1 xxxx

35602 Tank, parts cleaning Bay 4 1 xxxx

35604 Tank, parts cleaning Bay 7 1 xxxx

41801 Analyzer, engine, portable Catwalk Bay 9 1 xxxx

Subtotal 785230
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PRELIMINARY EQUIPMENT LIST
ABQ RIDE YALE MAINTENANCE FACILITY April 2015

Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Remarks

NRV / PARATRANSIT GENERAL REPAIR BAYS (6 BAYS)

1860 Workbench, severe use 2700 6 16200 72x32

2832 Vise, combination, swivel base, 5" 1240 6 7440 8x14

3304 Reel, vehicle exhaust, motor operated, w/ 6" hose 8200 6 49200 60x30

3560 Tank, parts cleaning, solvent, medium 3500 3 10500 42x30

5700 Lift, drive-on, parallelogram, 30,000 lb, 26 ft 125630 3 376890 34'x9'

6235 Personal fall protection unit 1600 6 9600

8190 Drops, air/electric, trapeze 1600 6 9600 24x6

8710 Reel bank (WWF) 1600 3 4800

8720 Reel bank (CG, GO) 2780 3 8340

8740 Reel bank (ATF, CA, EC, EO) 5360 3 16080

Subtotal 508650

ALIGNMENT BAY (1 BAY)

1860 Workbench, severe use 2700 1 2700 72x32

2013 Alignment system, pit type, computer 53870 1 53870 13'x15'

2832 Vise, combination, swivel base, 5" 1240 1 1240 8x14

8190 Drops, air/electric, trapeze 1600 1 1600 24x6

Subtotal 59410
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PRELIMINARY EQUIPMENT LIST
ABQ RIDE YALE MAINTENANCE FACILITY April 2015

Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Remarks

TIRE BAY (1 BAY)

1860 Workbench, severe use 2700 1 2700 72x32

2832 Vise, combination, swivel base, 5" 1240 1 1240 8x14

3304 Reel, vehicle exhaust, motor operated, w/ 6" hose 8200 1 8200 60x30

3560 Tank, parts cleaning, solvent, medium 3500 1 3500 42x30

5670 Lift, axle, adj., 3 post, modular, 90,000 lb 240050 1 240050

6235 Personal fall protection unit 1600 1 1600

8190 Drops, air/electric, trapeze 1600 1 1600 24x6

8710 Reel bank (WWF) 1600 1 1600

8720 Reel bank (CG, GO) 2780 1 2780

8740 Reel bank (ATF, CA, EC, EO) 5360 1 5360

Subtotal 268630
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PRELIMINARY EQUIPMENT LIST
ABQ RIDE YALE MAINTENANCE FACILITY April 2015

Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Remarks

TIRE SHOP

1140 Cabinet, flammable materials, large 1600 1 1600 43x18

1190 Cabinet, storage, shop, 24" 930 1 930 36x24

1860 Workbench, severe use 2700 1 2700 72x32

2110 Cage, inflation, tire 800 1 800 22x36

2450 Mounter/demounter, tire, truck 18000 1 18000 85x51

2760 Spreader, tire 2110 1 2110 17x53

2832 Vise, combination, swivel base, 5" 1240 1 1240 8x14

16351 Rack, tire, 2 tier (exterior) Tire Bay ext 2 xxxx

21101 Cage, inflation Tire Bay 6 1 xxxx

24401 Mounter / demounter, truck Tire Bay 6 1 xxxx

24402 Mounter / demounter Tire Bay 6 1 xxxx

49101 Wheel balancer, automotive Tire Bay 6 1 xxxx

49121 Wheel balancer, heavy duty Tire Bay 6 1 xxxx

55002 Jack, floor, 3 ton Tire Bay 6 2 xxxx

Subtotal 27380

TIRE STORAGE

1190 Cabinet, storage, shop, 24" 930 1 930 36x24

1640 Rack, tire, stackable 470 20 9400 60x26

Subtotal 10330
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PRELIMINARY EQUIPMENT LIST
ABQ RIDE YALE MAINTENANCE FACILITY April 2015

Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Remarks

COMMON WORK AREA

1080 Bin unit, hose/line 2670 1 2670 36x36

1140 Cabinet, flammable materials, large 1600 1 1600 43x18

1190 Cabinet, storage, shop, 24" 930 2 1860 36x24

1420 Rack, arm, single face, 7' high 1720 1 1720 36x22

1580 Rack, pick, 48 drawer 1040 1 1040 36x12

1860 Workbench, severe use 2700 3 8100 72x32

2710 Saw, cut-off, hydraulic hose, 2" dia. cap. 4000 1 4000 22x24

2832 Vise, combination, swivel base, 5" 1240 3 3720 8x14

3080 Cabinet, abrasive blast, medium, w/ dust collector 11100 1 11100 56x88, 
30x38

6330 Crimper, hydraulic hose, bench mounted 5850 1 5850 8x22

9820 Shower, drench, w/ eyewash 2640 1 2640 14x34

18604 Workbench, steel top, 6" vise Unit Shop 3 xxxx

18605 Workbench, steel top, 2 pedestals Unit Shop 2 xxxx

18661 Workbench, steel top, portable Unit Shop 1 xxxx

20853 Buffer / grinder, 6" Unit Shop 1 xxxx

22151 Drill press, 20", floor mounted Unit Shop 1 xxxx

23701 Lathe Unit Shop 1 xxxx

24621 Oven Unit Shop 1 xxxx

25321 Press, hydraulic, 25 ton Unit Shop 1 xxxx

25322 Press, hydraulic, 60 ton, with arbor press Unit Shop 1 xxxx

26252 Vacuum, shop Unit Shop 1 xxxx

29201 Welder, oxyacetlene Unit Shop 2 xxxx

30801 Cabinet, abrasive blast Unit Shop 1 xxxx

35603 Tank, parts cleaning Unit Shop 1 xxxx

37831 Cabinet, jet spray Unit Shop 1 xxxx

37851 Cabinet, jet spray, small Unit Shop 1 xxxx

50201 Cart, oxyacetlene bottle, 2 wheel Unit Shop 1 xxxx

50353 Cart, 3 tier, fabricated Unit Shop 1 xxxx

50421 Cart, transmission Unit Shop 1 xxxx

52801 Crane, portable, 2 ton Unit Shop 1 xxxx

57801 Stand, transmission, fixed Unit Shop 1 xxxx

57802 Stand, engine, portable Unit Shop 1 xxxx

Subtotal 44300
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PRELIMINARY EQUIPMENT LIST
ABQ RIDE YALE MAINTENANCE FACILITY April 2015

Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Remarks

BRAKE SHOP

1580 Rack, pick, 48 drawer 1040 1 1040 36x12

1640 Rack, tire, stackable 470 1 470 60x26

1860 Workbench, severe use 2700 1 2700 72x32

2085 Buffer/grinder, 8", w/ pedestal 4780 1 4780 22x11

2205 Drill press, variable speed, 15" 2600 1 2600 14x20

2540 Press, manual/hydraulic, 25 ton 6280 1 6280 40.5x30x76

2564 Press, arbor, ratchet, 5 ton, ped. mtd. 4440 1 4440 18x29

2832 Vise, combination, swivel base, 5" 1240 1 1240 8x14

3560 Tank, parts cleaning, solvent, medium 3500 1 3500 42x30

9820 Shower, drench, w/ eyewash 2640 1 2640 14x34

22441 Dust collector Unit Shop 1 xxxx

23501 Lathe, brake Unit Shop 1 xxxx

23501 Lathe, brake Unit Shop 1 xxxx

Subtotal 29690

ELECTRONICS / FAREBOX REPAIR SHOP

1190 Cabinet, storage, shop, 24" 930 2 1860 36x24

1456 Rack, bulk storage, w/ deck 1400 1 1400 72x24

1680 Shelving unit, 18" 650 1 650 36x18

1860 Workbench, severe use 2700 1 2700 72x32

2832 Vise, combination, swivel base, 5" 1240 1 1240 8x14

Subtotal 7850
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PRELIMINARY EQUIPMENT LIST
ABQ RIDE YALE MAINTENANCE FACILITY April 2015

Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Remarks

BODY REPAIR BAY (1 BAY)

1860 Workbench, severe use 2700 1 2700 72x32

2832 Vise, combination, swivel base, 5" 1240 1 1240 8x14

6050 Anchor, floor, cast-in 250 1 250 9x6

6235 Personal fall protection unit 1600 1 1600

8190 Drops, air/electric, trapeze 1600 1 1600 24x6

14581 Rack, color mixing Body Bay 10 1 xxxx

18608 Workbench steeltop, with drawers Body Bay 10 1 xxxx

55003 Jack, floor, hydraulic Body Bay 10 1 xxxx

66701 Shaker, paint, 1 gallon Body Bay 10 1 xxxx

87701 Light, portable Body Bay 10 1 xxxx

Subtotal 7390

PAINT PREP / BODY REPAIR BAY (1 BAY)

1860 Workbench, severe use 2700 1 2700 72x32

2832 Vise, combination, swivel base, 5" 1240 1 1240 8x14

6050 Anchor, floor, cast-in 250 1 250 9x6

6235 Personal fall protection unit 1600 1 1600

8190 Drops, air/electric, trapeze 1600 1 1600 24x6

14201 Rack, arm, single face Paint Prep 11B 1 xxxx

14591 Rack, roll, dispenser Paint Prep 11B 1 xxxx

18609 Workbench, steel top, 5" vise Paint Prep 11B 1 xxxx

20856 Buffer / grinder 6" Paint Prep 11B 1 xxxx

21801 Dispenser, paper, portable Paint Prep 11B 1 xxxx

22051 Drill press, bench mounted Paint Prep 11B 1 xxxx

50303 Cart, parts Paint Prep 11B 1 xxxx

87702 Light, portable Paint Prep 11B 1 xxxx

Subtotal 7390
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PRELIMINARY EQUIPMENT LIST
ABQ RIDE YALE MAINTENANCE FACILITY April 2015

Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Remarks

PAINT BOOTH (1 BAY)

5555 Lift, man, pneumatic, paint booth 32330 2 64660 48x36

6111 Booth, paint, vehicle, down-draft, artic 190000 1 190000 21'x81'

Subtotal 254660

WELDING / BODY SHOP

1140 Cabinet, flammable materials, large 1600 1 1600 43x18

1190 Cabinet, storage, shop, 24" 930 1 930 36x24

1793 Table, welding, heavy duty 9870 1 9870 60x60

1860 Workbench, severe use 2700 1 2700 72x32

2020 Anvil, w/ stand 3610 1 3610 27x11

2460 Oven, dry rod 1820 1 1820 23x30

2730 Screen, welding 300 1 300 144x1

2832 Vise, combination, swivel base, 5" 1240 1 1240 8x14

2900 Welder, MIG, portable, w/ wire feed 4800 1 4800 19x39

2920 Welder, oxyacetylene, portable, w/ cart 1740 1 1740 25x13

2925 Welder, plasma cutter, portable 3800 1 3800 13x21

3200 Extractor, fume, w/ extension arm 7050 1 7050

5074 Crane, bridge, suspended, 1 ton 28100 1 28100

17951 Table, steel top, welding, with 5" vise Welding Shop 1 xxxx

17952 Table cutting, portable Welding Shop 1 xxxx
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PRELIMINARY EQUIPMENT LIST
ABQ RIDE YALE MAINTENANCE FACILITY April 2015

Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Remarks

21001 Buffer / grinder, 10" Welding Shop 1 xxxx

22152 Drill press, 20", floor mounted Welding Shop 1 xxxx

26961 Saw band, horizontal Welding Shop 1 xxxx

26962 Saw, chop, cart mounted Welding Shop 1 xxxx

28301 Vise, 4", pedestal mounted Welding Shop 1 xxxx

29002 Welder, arc, portable Welding Shop 1 xxxx

29003 Welder, MIG Welding Shop 1 xxxx

29004 Welder Welding Shop 1 xxxx

29005 Welder, arc, portable Welding Shop 1 xxxx

29202 Welder, oxyactlene Welding Shop 1 xxxx

50355 Cart, enerpac Welding Shop 1 xxxx

62551 Bending brake, 8' Welding Shop 1 xxxx

62552 Finger brake Welding Shop 1 xxxx

Subtotal 67560

BATTERY CHARGING ROOM

2030 Bench, battery 3600 1 3600 104x24

2140 Charger, battery, portable 1450 1 1450 18x30

5015 Cart, battery lift 1180 1 1180 30x22

9820 Shower, drench, w/ eyewash 2640 1 2640 14x34

46701 Tester, battery Battery 1 xxxx

46702 Tester, battery load Battery 1 xxxx

Subtotal 8870
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PRELIMINARY EQUIPMENT LIST
ABQ RIDE YALE MAINTENANCE FACILITY April 2015

Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Remarks

LUBE / COMPRESSOR ROOM

2168 Compressor, air, rec. mtd., 25 HP dplx 38500 1 38500 89x61

2232 Dryer, air, refrigerated, 200 CFM 6410 1 6410 28x30x58

5290 Dolly, drum, caster base, 600 pound 240 1 240 24D

8525 Pump, air piston (ATF), 4.25", 10:1 4910 1 4910

8534 Pump, air piston (CG), w/ hoist, 4.25", 50:1 7240 1 7240

8566 Pump, air piston (EO), 4.25", 10:1 4910 1 4910

8575 Pump, air piston (GO), 4.25", 10:1 4910 1 4910

8589 Pump, diaphragm, mixing (EC) 1460 1 1460

8942 Tank, storage, cube, 500 gallon 4210 3 12630 46x61

9820 Shower, drench, w/ eyewash 2640 1 2640 14x34

21503 Compressor, reciprocating, 25 hp Comp 1 xxxx

21504 Compressor, reciprocating, 30 hp Comp 1 xxxx

22301 Dryer, refrigerated air Comp 1 xxxx

24802 Packer, bearing Lube 1 xxxx

Subtotal 83850

PORTABLE EQUIPMENT STORAGE

13001 Ladder, rolling, 10 step Bay 3 1 xxxx

13002 Ladder, rolling, 3 step Ext 1 xxxx

13003 Ladder, rolling, 3 step, safety Ext 2 xxxx

20851 Buffer / grinder, pedestal mounted Bay 1 1 xxxx

21401 Charger, battery, portable Bay 2 1 xxxx

21402 Charger, battery Align Bay 8 1 xxxx

24801 Packer, bearing, portable Bay 3 1 xxxx

26251 Vacuum, wet/dry Parts Room 1 xxxx

26402 Cart, refrigerant service Parts Room 1 xxxx

26403 Cart, refrigerant reclaim Parts Room 1 xxxx

26404 Cart, refrigerant service Parts Room 2 xxxx

29001 Welder, wire feed Parts Room 1 xxxx

50301 Cart, parts, fabricated Bay 1 1 xxxx

50302 Cart, parts Bay 7 1 xxxx
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PRELIMINARY EQUIPMENT LIST
ABQ RIDE YALE MAINTENANCE FACILITY April 2015

Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Remarks

50305 Cart, parts Welding Shop 1 xxxx

50306 Cart, parts Bay 2 2 xxxx

50307 Cart, parts Bay 3 1 xxxx

50308 Cart, parts Bay 5 1 xxxx

50351 Cart, a frame, brake lathe Weld Bay 12 1 xxxx

50354 Cart, glass, portable Weld Bay 12 2 xxxx

50411 Cart, tool Bay 5 1 xxxx

51301 Dolly, dual wheel Bay 2 1 xxxx

53103 Dolly, dual wheel Weld Bay 12 1 xxxx

53121 Dolly, dual wheel, high rise Bay 3 1 xxxx

53122 Dolly, dual wheel, high lift Bay 7 2 xxxx

53123 Dolly, dual wheel, high lift Weld Bay 12 1 xxxx

55401 Jack, transmission Bay 2 1 xxxx

56941 Lift, portable Bay 1 4 xxxx

56942 Lift, portable Bay 2 4 xxxx

58951 Stand, safety Bay 2 1 xxxx

Subtotal

TOTAL MAINTENANCE BAYS AND SHOPS $2,171,190.00
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PRELIMINARY EQUIPMENT LIST
ABQ RIDE YALE MAINTENANCE FACILITY April 2015

Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Remarks

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

PARTS STOREROOM

1040 Bin unit, 66 opening 1120 2 2240 36x12

1113 Cabinet, 9 drawer, 59" 2400 16 38400 30x28

1190 Cabinet, storage, shop, 24" 930 2 1860 36x24

1456 Rack, bulk storage, w/ deck 1400 6 8400 72x24

1530 Rack, pallet, 42" deep, 10' high, 6000lb, w/ deck 1760 10 17600 114x42

1680 Shelving unit, 18" 650 20 13000 36x18

5350 Forklift, electric, sit-down, 4000 lb 33550 1 33550 42x120 
21x22x27 
(charger)

5520 Jack, pallet, electric 4150 1 4150 28x71

50309 Cart, parts Parts Room 1 xxxx

50352 Cart, a-frame Parts Room 2 xxxx

53102 Dolly, drum, 2 wheel Parts Room 1 xxxx

55001 Jack, floor Parts Room 1 xxxx

98001 Scale, portable Parts Room 1 xxxx

Subtotal 119200

TOTAL MATERIALS MANAGEMENT $119,200.00
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PRELIMINARY EQUIPMENT LIST
ABQ RIDE YALE MAINTENANCE FACILITY April 2015

Mark Description Price Qty Ext Area Remarks

FUEL

DIESEL / CNG FUEL POSITION (2 POSITIONS)

3290 Hood, vehicle exhaust 2500 2 5000 48x72

3480 Tank, mop, plumbed, w/ wringer 4000 2 8000 42x21

5460 Hopper, self-dumping, 3/4 yard 1530 2 3060 61x40

8075 Dispenser, fuel, dual hose 6220 2 12440 29x18

8210 Fuel management system, transit 190000 1 190000 Cntr-24x8, 
RIH-16x8

8245 Gantry, fuel, w/ hose & nozzle 30000 2 60000 23'x36

8710 Reel bank (WWF) 1600 2 3200

8740 Reel bank (ATF, CA, EC, EO) 5360 2 10720

9820 Shower, drench, w/ eyewash 2640 1 2640 14x34

Subtotal 295060

DIESEL / GASOLINE FUEL POSITION (1 POSITION)

3290 Hood, vehicle exhaust 2500 1 2500 48x72

3480 Tank, mop, plumbed, w/ wringer 4000 1 4000 42x21

5460 Hopper, self-dumping, 3/4 yard 1530 1 1530 61x40

8075 Dispenser, fuel, dual hose 6220 1 6220 29x18

8245 Gantry, fuel, w/ hose & nozzle 30000 1 30000 23'x36

8710 Reel bank (WWF) 1600 1 1600

8740 Reel bank (ATF, CA, EC, EO) 5360 1 5360

9820 Shower, drench, w/ eyewash 2640 1 2640 14x34

Subtotal 53850
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CLEANING SUPPLY ROOM

1680 Shelving unit, 18" 650 4 2600 36x18

Subtotal 2600

MONEY COUNTING ROOM

7800 Vault/receiver, farebox, mobile bin 36500 3 109500 38x41

7820 Data collection & reporting system, farebox 100000 1 100000

Subtotal 209500

LUBE / COMPRESSOR ROOM

2158 Compressor, air, rec. mtd., 10 HP dplx 18650 1 18650 88x29

2232 Dryer, air, refrigerated, 200 CFM 6410 1 6410 28x30x58

5290 Dolly, drum, caster base, 600 pound 240 1 240 24D

8525 Pump, air piston (ATF), 4.25", 10:1 4910 1 4910

8566 Pump, air piston (EO), 4.25", 10:1 4910 1 4910

8589 Pump, diaphragm, mixing (EC) 1460 1 1460

8942 Tank, storage, cube, 500 gallon 4210 3 12630 46x61

9820 Shower, drench, w/ eyewash 2640 1 2640 14x34

Subtotal 51850

TOTAL FUEL $612,860.00
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WASH

AUTOMATIC BUS WASHER / WATER RECLAIM / WASH EQUIPMENT ROOM

3901 Washer, vehicle, drive-thru, 4 brush 240000 1 240000 70'x18'

Subtotal 240000

CHASSIS WASH

3720 Washer, pressure, hot water, NG 13410 1 13410 51x31

3720A Hose Reel for 3720 1290 1 1290

5707 Lift, drive-on, parallelogram, 75,000 lb, 48 ft 216600 1 216600 56'x9'

9820 Shower, drench, w/ eyewash 2640 1 2640 14x34

13004 Ladder, rolling, 15 step Steam 1 xxxx

37151 Washer, high pressure, portable Steam 1 xxxx

37201 Washer, high pressure, hot water, with reel Steam 1 xxxx

Subtotal 233940

DETAIL CLEAN

3705 Washer/extractor, towel 6550 1 6550 60x30

3480 Tank, mop, plumbed, w/ wringer 4000 1 4000 42x21

5460 Hopper, self-dumping, 3/4 yard 1530 1 1530 61x40

9820 Shower, drench, w/ eyewash 2640 1 2640 14x34

Subtotal 14720

TOTAL WASH $488,660.00
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FACILITY MAINTENANCE

FACILTY MAINTENANCE AND BUS STOP SHOP

1793 Table, welding, heavy duty 9870 1 9870 60x60

1860 Workbench, severe use 2700 4 10800 72x32

2085 Buffer/grinder, 8", w/ pedestal 4780 1 4780 22x11

2205 Drill press, variable speed, 15" 2600 1 2600 14x20

2460 Oven, dry rod 1820 1 1820 23x30

2730 Screen, welding 300 1 300 144x1

2832 Vise, combination, swivel base, 5" 1240 1 1240 8x14

2900 Welder, MIG, portable, w/ wire feed 4800 1 4800 19x39

2920 Welder, oxyacetylene, portable, w/ cart 1740 1 1740 25x13

2925 Welder, plasma cutter, portable 3800 1 3800 13x21

3200 Extractor, fume, w/ extension arm 7050 1 7050

5078 Crane, bridge, suspended, 2 ton 33860 1 33860

Subtotal 82660

TOOL CRIB

1190 Cabinet, storage, shop, 24" 930 2 1860 36x24

1680 Shelving unit, 18" 650 4 2600 36x18

26401 Cart, AC service Tool / Tire 1 xxxx

Subtotal 4460

TOTAL FACILITY MAINTENANCE $87,120.00

YALE SITE EQUIPMENT TOTAL $3,479,030
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SURPLUS
10601 Bin, nut / bolt Catwalk Bay 9 1

11131 Cabinet, 12 drawer Parts Room 6 xxxx 59"

11132 Cabinet, 10 drawer Parts Room 5 xxxx

11133 Cabinet, 5 drawer Parts Room 3 xxxx

11134 Cabinet, 6 drawer Parts Room 2 xxxx

11135 Cabinet, 12 drawer Parts Mezz 1 xxxx

11136 Cabinet, 9 drawer Unit Shop 1 xxxx 59"

11137 Cabinet, 12 drawer Unit Shop 1 xxxx 59"

11138 Cabinet, 5 drawer Body Bay 10 1 xxxx

11139 Cabinet, drawer Body Bay 10 2 xxxx

11304 Cabinet, computer Body Bay 10 2 xxxx

11401 Cabinet, flammable material, wall mounted Bay 1 1 xxxx

11401 Cabinet, flammable material Parts Room 2 xxxx

11402 Cabinet, flammable material, 45 gallon Parts Room 2 xxxx

11901 Cabinet, storage, 2 door Parts Room 3 xxxx

11902 Cabinet, shop storage Tire Bay 6 1 xxxx

11903 Cabinet, shop storage Body Bay 10 5 xxxx

11904 Cabinet, shop storage, short Body Bay 10 2 xxxx

11905 Cabinet, storage, short Paint Prep 11B 1 xxxx

11906 Cabinet, shop storage Tool / Tire 1 xxxx

12201 Desk, shop, standup Body Bay 10 1 xxxx

14321 Rack, belt, wall mounted Parts Room 1 xxxx

14561 Rack, bulk Bay 1 1 xxxx

14562 Rack, bulk Parts Room 4 xxxx 6'x3'

14563 Rack, bulk, fabricated Parts Room 1 xxxx 8'

14564 Rack, bulk Parts Mezz 39 xxxx 6'x3'

14571 Rack, expanded metal, 5 shelf Unit Shop 1 xxxx 6'x2'

15041 Rack, glass, portable Parts Mezz 1 xxxx

15042 Rack, glass, portable Weld Bay 12 1 xxxx

16111 Rack, wire hose Unit Shop 1 xxxx

16801 Shelving unit, 18" Parts Room 1 xxxx

16802 Shelving unit, 24" Parts Room 1 xxxx

16803 Shelving unit, 12" Parts Room 1 xxxx
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16804 Shelving unit, 18" Parts Room 1 xxxx 4'x18"

18607 Workbench, steel top Align Bay 8 1 xxxx

20131 Alignment system Align Bay 8 1 xxxx

20301 Battery bench, fiberglass grate, fabricated Battery 2 xxxx

21251 Battery charger with bus bar Battery 1 xxxx

21501 Compressor, air, reciprocating Tire Bay 6 1 xxxx

21502 Compressor, reciprocating, 5 hp Weld Bay 12 1 xxxx

21505 Compressor, reciprocating, vertical tank Steam 1 xxxx

23551 Lathe, brake, automotive Weld Bay 12 1 xxxx Down?

25333 Press, hydraulic, 100 ton, with arbor press (usable???) Weld Bay 12 1 xxxx Down?

39011 Washer, 4 brush, top mounted drag mop, with blower 
arch

Steam 1 xxxx

39201 Water reclaim (inoperable) Steam 1 xxxx Broken and bypassed

50301 Cart, parts Unit Shop 1 xxxx

50304 Cart, parts Weld Bay 12 2 xxxx

50791 Monorail, 1/2 ton Parts Mezz 1 xxxx

51302 Crane, jib, 1/2 ton, electric chain hoist Catwalk Bay 9 1 xxxx

53151 Lift, tire (????) Tire Bay 6 1 xxxx

56943 Lift, portable, 16,000 pound Weld Bay 12 3 xxxx broken

57031 Lift, drive-on, parallelogram, 50,000 lb, surface 
mounted

Bay 3 1 xxxx

57032 Lift, drive-on, parallelogram, 50,000 lb, surface 
mounted

Bay 4 1 xxxx

57034 Lift, drive-on, parallelogram, 50,000 lb, flush mounted Bay 5 1 xxxx

57035 Lift, drive-on, parallelogram, 50,000 lb, surface 
mounted

Bay 7 1 xxxx

58952 Stand, safety, tall Weld Bay 12 3 xxxx

61081 Paint booth, cross draft Paint Booth 11A 1 xxxx

62421 Catwalk Catwalk Bay 9 1 xxxx

85251 Pump, ATF, drum mounted Lube 1 xxxx

85341 Pump, CG, drum mounted Lube 1 xxxx

85751 Pump, GO, drum mounted Lube 1 xxxx

87011 Overhead reel (EO2) Bay 7 1 xxxx

87012 Overhead reel (EO3) Bay 7 1 xxxx

87201 Overhead reel, set of 2 (CG, GO) Bay 2 1 xxxx

87202 Overhead reel, set of 2 (CG, GO) Bay 4 1 xxxx
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87203 Overhead reel, set of 2 (CG, GO) Bay 7 1 xxxx

87601 Overhead reel, set of 2 (CG, GO) Bay 1 1 xxxx

87601 Overhead reel, set of 6 (ATF, CA, EO1, EO2, GO, 
H2O)

Bay 2 1 xxxx

87602 Overhead reel, set of 6 (ATF, CA, EO1, EO2, GO, 
H2O)

Bay 5 1 xxxx

87603 Overhead reel, set of 6 (ATF, CA, EO1, EO2, GO, 
H2O)

Bay 7 1 xxxx

98201 Safety shower / eyewash Battery 1 xxxx

99910 Tool box Body Bay 10 2 xxxx

99911 Tool box, short Body Bay 10 1 xxxx

99912 Tool box Tool / Tire 5 xxxx

99991 Tool box Bay 1 2 xxxx

99992 Tool box Bay 2 1 xxxx

99993 Tool box Bay 3 1 xxxx

99994 Tool box Bay 3 1 xxxx

99995 Tool box Bay 5 3 xxxx

99996 Tool box, large Bay 5 3 xxxx

99997 Tool box Unit Shop 2 xxxx

99998 Tool box Tire Bay 6 1 xxxx

99999 Tool box, large Body Bay 10 1 xxxx
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